05/13/2015 503305606

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3352225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTELLIDX, INC.	01/07/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTELLECTUAL INSPIRATION, LLC	
Street Address:	9260 SCENIC BLUFF DRIVE	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78733-6021	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11355434

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(650) 813-5659 Phone: Email: cdiez@mofo.com **Correspondent Name:** WALTER WU

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 755 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	627802800100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WALTER WU
SIGNATURE:	/Walter Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2015

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assign#page1.tif

source=Assign#page2.tif

source=Assign#page3.tif

source=Assign#page4.tif

source=Assign#page5.tif

503305606

**PATENT** REEL: 035632 FRAME: 0329

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is made from IntelliDx, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to Intellectual Inspiration, LLC, a Texas limited liability corporation ("Assignee").

Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications any and all divisional applications, continuing applications, or reissue patents restated thereto or based thereon, any and all patents issuing thereon, and any and all foreign patents and patent applications corresponding thereto or relying thereon for its filing or convention date (the "Patents"), as set forth in the Agreement for Acceptance of Collateral in Full Satisfaction of Debt entered into by and among Assignor, Assignee, Venture Lending & Leasing IV. Inc., a Maryland corporation and Venture Lending & Leasing V, Inc., a Maryland corporation as of December 31, 2012 (the "Acceptance Agreement"), including, without limitation, those identified on Exhibit A of the Acceptance Agreement, which Exhibit is attached hereto as Exhibit A, together with the good will of the business pertaining thereto.

In consideration for Assignee's obligation under the Acceptance Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, grant, sell and otherwise convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all common law rights therein, applications to register therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Patents and all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said patents and patent applications to Assignee, as assignee thereof, or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

INTELLIDX, INC.

BV: Dean Witter II

	Name: Dean Witter III (Print)  Title: Chief Financial Officer
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }	
COUNTY OF <u>South Clu</u> ra	
On this 7 day of January,	2013 before me Many B. Butw (notary public), personally (print name), who proved to me on the basis of
appeared <u>Pean Witter</u> III	(print name), who proved to me on the basis of

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Dated: 7 January 2013

NANCY A. BURTON Commission # 1910500 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 23, 2014

(NOTARY SEAL)

# EXHIBIT A

# PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application/ Patent Number	<u>Title</u>	Inventors
Patent No. 7,646,484	Method and Apparatus for Performing Optical Measurements of a Material	Pesach, Benny (Rosh-Ha'ayin, IL); Bitton, Gabriel (Jerusalem, IL); Nagar Ron (Tel-Aviv, IL);
Patent No. 7,608,042	Blood Monitoring System	Goldberger; Daniel (Boulder, CO); Shreve, Eric (Louisville, CO); Siebrecht, Wayne (Golden, CO); Pesach, Benny (Rosh Haayin, IL); Pesach, Gidon (Kfar Vitkin, IL); Bitton, Gabriel (Jerusalem, IL); Nagar, Ron (Tel Aviv, IL);

Page 1 - Exhibit A to Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 035632 FRAME: 0331

Application/ Patent Number	Litte	Inventors
Patent No. 8,092,385	Fluid Access Interface	Goldberger, Daniel (Boulder, CO); Shreve, Eric (Louisville, CO); Siebrecht, Wayne (Golden, CO); Pesach, Benny (Rosh Ha'ayin, IL); Pesach, Gidi (Kafar Vitikin, IL); Bitton, Gabby (Jerusalem, IL); Nagar, Ron (Tel Aviv, IL); Argaman, Dalia (Hod-Hasharon, IL); Bellomo, Stephen (Zirchron Yaacov, IL); Larson, Robert (Salt Lake City, UT); Johnson, Larry (Bennett, CO); Klomhaus, Jill (Longmont, CO);
Appl. No. 12/574,642 PCT/US2005/034740 EP 05805776.1	Blood Monitoring System	Goldberger; Daniel (Boulder, CO); Shreve, Eric (Louisville, CO); Siebrecht, Wayne (Golden, CO); Pesach, Benny (Rosh Ha'ayin, IL); Pesach, Gidon (Kfar Vitikin, IL); Bitton, Gabriel (Jerusalem, IL); Nagar, Ron (Tel Aviv, IL);

Application/ Patent Number	Title	<u>Inventors</u>
Appl. No. 12/351,761	Blood Monitoring System	Goldberger, Daniel (Boulder, CO); Shreve, Eric (Louisville, CO); Siebrecht, Wayne (Golden, CO); Pesach, Benny (Rosh Haayin, IL); Pesach, Gidi (Kfar Vitkin, IL); Bitton, Gabby (Jerusalem, IL); Nagar, Ron (Tel Aviv, IL); Argaman, Dalia (Hod-Hasharon, IL); Bellomo, Stephen (Zicron Yacov, IL); Larson, Robert (Perkasic, PA); Johnson, Larry (Golden, CO); Klomhaus, Jill (Golden Niwot, CO);
PCT/US2006/024167 EP 067737031 CA 2,612,899 AU 2006262218	Blood Parameter Testing System	Goldberger; Daniel (Boulder, CO); Shreve, Eric (Louisville, CO); Siebrecht, Wayne (Golden, CO); Pesach, Benny (Rosh Ha'ayin, IL); Pesach, Gidon (Kfar Vitikin, IL); Bitton, Gabriel (Jerusalem, IL); Nagar, Ron (Tel Aviv, IL);
Appl. No. 12/104,503	Wearable Automated Blood Sampling and Monitoring System	Torjman, Marc C. (Southampton, PA); Goldberg, Michael E. (Philadelphia, PA);

Application/ Patent Number	Title	Inventors
Appl. No. 13/346,629 PCT/US2007/069542 EP 07762303.1	Fluid Access Interface	Goldberger, Daniel (Boulder, CO); Shreve, Exic (Louisville, CO); Siebrecht, Wayne (Golden, CO); Pesach, Benny (Rosh Ha'ayin, IL); Pesach, Gidi (Kafar Vitikin, IL); Bitton, Gabby (Jerusalem, IL); Nagar, Ron (Tel Aviv, IL); Argaman, Dalia (Hod-Hasharon, IL); Bellomo, Stephen (Zirchron Yaacov, IL); Larson, Robert (Salt Lake City, UT); Johnson, Larry (Bennett, CO); Klomhaus, Jill (Niwot, CO);
Appl. No. 12/050,823	Determining Relative Blood Hematocrit Level Using an Automated Integrated Fluid Delivery and Blood Access Device	Siebrecht, Wayne (Golden, CO); Klomhaus, Jill (Longmont, CO); Reichert, Julie (Aurora, CO);
Appl. No. 12/731,010	Fluid Transfer System and Method	Bloom, Daniel (Alameda, CA); Nelson, Nicholas A. (San Francisco, CA); Jensen, Morten J. (San Francisco, CA); Shea, Laurence R. (San Francisco, CA); Donlon, Edward Paul (San Jose, CA); Vivolo, Joseph Anthony (San Francisco, CA); Taylor, Stuart (Santa Clara, CA);

PATENT REEL: 035632 FRAME: 0334